

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	24-0982	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Proposed Settlements (Complex Litigation)		Status:	Approved		
File created:	1/9/2024		In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	1/24/2024		Final action:	1/25/2024		
Title:	Case: John Velez v. City of Chicago, et al. Case No: 18 C 08144 Settlement Amount: \$2,400,000.00 Department: 1250-Office of the State's Attorney Payable to: John Velez and Loevy& Loevy Litigation Subcommittee Approval: 12/13/2023 Subject matter: Alleged violation of civil rights					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
1/24/2024	1	Finance Committee	approve	Pass